

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8020/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2021
in SAD No. 419/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64068/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. MKS Menon, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Ms. Vineeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Davinder Pal Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Aishvarya, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Nanda, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard Ms. Sansriti Pathak, learned counsel for the
petitioner(s) and Mr. MKS Menon, learned senior counsel assisted by
Mr. Prem Prakash, learned counsel for the respondent(s), we are
not inclined to interfere in the matter. The Special Leave Petition
is dismissed.

The petitioner is now directed to comply with the
directions of the High Court, if not already complied with, within
a period of four weeks from today.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

